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New Listings by Sector and Location 
YTD June 2020
TSX | TSXV

See page 4 for more detail.

New Listings* (YTD June 2020)

138 new listings on TSX (91) and TSXV (47)
40 Companies + 81 ETFs + 16 CPCs + 1 Closed‐End Fund

Equity Capital Raised (YTD June 2020)
$17.2 billion on TSX and TSXV 

$55 million ‐ Average financing size on TSX
$2.8 million ‐ Average financing size on TSXV

219
International 

Listings

Listed Companies by HQ Location
As at June 30, 2020
TSX | TSXV

Equity Capital Raised by Sector
YTD June 2020
TSX | TSXV

*Includes IPOs, CPC/SPAC IPOs, QTs, QAs, RTOs, Graduates and Other.
** Spectra7 Microsystems Inc. delisted TSX and listed on TSXV in May.

The MiG Report ‐ June 2020: By The Numbers

$17.2B
Equity Capital 

Raised
3,266

Issuers on TSX 
and TSXV

138
New

Listings

New International Listings:

TSXV
Global Crossing Airlines Inc., Industrial Products, Miami, FL
The Real Brokerage Inc., Technology, New York, NY
Queen's Road Capital Investment Ltd., Financial Services, Hong Kong
Spectra7 Microsystems Inc., Technology, San Jose, CA**

TSX
Brookfield Infrastructure Corporation, Industrials, New York, NY

5 
New 
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Listings
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What's Going on Generally (YTD/as at June 30, 2020)

YTD/as at June 30, 2020
 TSX Venture 
Exchange 

TSXV 
Last Year 

 % Change 
Toronto 

Stock Exchange 
 TSX 

Last Year 
 % Change 

TSXV and 
TSX 

TSXV and TSX 
Last Year 

 % Change 

Number of Issuers 1,652                 1,702       ‐3% 1,614                   1,565          3% 3,266               3,267               0%
Quoted Market Value (QMV) (C$ Billions) 50.2                   47.9         5% 2,927.5                3,048.7       ‐4% 2,977.7            3,096.7            ‐4%                  
Going Public Activity/New Listings 47                      72            ‐35% 91                         75               21% 138                  147                  ‐6%

IPOs (ex CPCs/ETFs/CEFs/SPACs) 1                       7              ‐86% 1                          2                 ‐50% 2                      9                      ‐78%
CPC/SPAC IPOs 16                     32           ‐50% ‐                       ‐             0% 16                    32                    ‐50%

ETF & Closed‐End Fund IPOs 82                        60               37% 82                    60                    37%
Qualifying Transactions (QTs) 11                     15           ‐27% 11                    15                    ‐27%
Qualifying Acquisitions (QAs) ‐                       ‐             0% ‐                  ‐                   0%

TSXV RTOs 4                       4              0% 4                      4                      0%
NEX RTOs 3                       5              ‐40% 3                      5                      ‐40%

Grads 7                          11               ‐36% 7                      11                    ‐36%
Other 12                     9              33% 1                          2                 ‐50% 13                    11                    18%

Equity Capital Raised (C$ Millions) 2,146.8              1,877.2   14% 15,077.1              14,010.0    8% 17,223.9         15,887.2          8%
Initial Public Offerings 56.5                            36.7  54% 3,373.2               652.2         417% 3,429.7           688.9              398%

Public Offerings/Supplementary 574.8                497.6      16% 8,625.0               9,128.5      ‐6% 9,199.8           9,626.1           ‐4%
Private Placements 1,515.5             1,342.9  13% 3,078.8               4,229.3      ‐27% 4,594.4           5,572.2           ‐18%

Number of Financings 772                     741          4% 272                       254             7% 1,044               995                   5%                  
Volume Traded (Billions of Shares) 22.1                   19.5         13% 65.2                      44.1            48% 87.3                 63.6                 37%
Value Traded (C$ Billions) 7.4                     10.7         ‐30% 1,217.6                877.2          39% 1,225.0            887.9               38%
# of Trades (Millions) 4.1                     5.0           ‐18% 173.2                   114.2          52% 177.3               119.2               49%                  
S&P/TSX/TSXV Composite Indices 620.1                 585.5       6% 15,192.8              16,382.2    ‐7%

Comparison of Major Index Performance ‐‐ YTD June 2020 (Source: S&P Capital IQ)
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What's Listed on TSX and TSX Venture Exchange (As at June 30, 2020)

Sector

Clean Technology & Renewable Energy 52           3% 2,118          4% 29      2% 51,057        2% 81        2% 53,175         2%
Closed‐End Funds  83      5% 18,710        1% 83        3% 18,710         1%
Comm. & Media 11           1% 634              1% 22      1% 182,198      6% 33        1% 182,832       6%
Consumer Products & Services 35           2% 442              1% 70      4% 221,114      8% 105      3% 221,556       7%
CPC/SPAC 149         9% 108              0.2% 1         0.1% 352               0.01% 150      5% 460               0.02%
ETFs 767    48% 212,808      7% 767      23% 212,808       7%
Financial Services 56           3% 5,522          11% 74      5% 715,730      24% 130      4% 721,252       24%
Industrial Products & Services 49           3% 1,289          3% 123    8% 330,970      11% 172      5% 332,260       11%
Life Sciences 95           6% 3,390          7% 55      3% 36,116        1% 150      5% 39,506         1%
Mining 922         56% 26,475        53% 203    13% 433,365      15% 1,125  34% 459,841       15%
Oil & Gas 94           6% 2,038          4% 64      4% 118,525      4% 158      5% 120,564       4%
Real Estate 28           2% 2,352          5% 56      3% 88,008        3% 84        3% 90,360         3%
Technology 159         10% 5,762          11% 49      3% 263,913      9% 208      6% 269,675       9%
Utilities & Pipelines 2             0.1% 113              0.2% 18      1% 254,630      9% 20        1% 254,744       9%
TOTAL 1,652     100% 50,245        100% 1,614 100% 2,927,495   100% 3,266  100% 2,977,740    100%
Region
British Columbia 844         51% 21,098        42% 137    8% 182,087      6% 981      30% 203,186       7%
Alberta 170         10% 3,445          7% 153    9% 409,371      14% 323      10% 412,816       14%
Prairies 18           1% 817              2% 16      1% 76,470        3% 34        1% 77,287         3%
Ontario 373         23% 16,220        32% 1,073 66% 1,612,492   55% 1,446  44% 1,628,712    55%
Quebec 99           6% 3,644          7% 122    8% 405,636      14% 221      7% 409,280       14%
Atlantic Canada 24           1% 689              1% 18      1% 51,429        2% 42        1% 52,118         2%
International 124         8% 4,332          9% 95      6% 190,009      6% 219      7% 194,341       7%

62 50% 1,917          44% 46 48% 137,900      73% 108      49% 139,816       72%
7 6% 161              4% 9 9% 6,436          3% 16        7% 6,597            3%

16 13% 305              7% 10 11% 3,536          2% 26        12% 3,841            2%
13 10% 742              17% 13 14% 6,636          3% 26        12% 7,378            4%
3 2% 405              9% 2 2% 198               0.1% 5          2% 603               0.3%

10 8% 460              11% 8 8% 3,519          2% 18        8% 3,979            2%
13 10% 343              8% 7 7% 31,785        17% 20        9% 32,127         17%

TOTAL 1,652     100% 50,245        100% 1,614 100% 2,927,495   100% 3,266 100% 2,977,740    100%

Volume Traded YTD June 2020 on TSXV by Sector (Billions of Shares) Volume Traded YTD June 2020 on TSX by Sector (Billions of Shares)

*Other includes Comm. & Media, CPCs, Real Estate and Utilities & Pipelines.

($ millions) ($ millions) ($ millions)

TSXV and TSX
Listed Issuers Total QMV 

TSX Venture Exchange Toronto Stock Exchange
Listed Issuers Total QMV* Listed Issuers Total QMV 

Click here for our Daily Trading Reports.

    International Breakdown:
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What's New on TSX and TSX Venture Exchange (YTD June 2020)
TSXV and TSX
Sector Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total
Clean Tech & Renewable Energy ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         1       ‐        ‐        1     
Closed‐End Funds 1         ‐          ‐          1        1       ‐        ‐        1     
Comm. & Media ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐      
Consumer Products & Services 1         ‐          ‐          1        5       ‐        ‐        5     
CPC/SPAC 16       ‐          ‐          16       31     ‐        1       32   
ETFs 81       ‐          ‐          81       59     ‐        ‐        59   
Financial Services 1         ‐          1         2        1       ‐        ‐        1     
Industrial Products & Services 2         2         ‐          4        2       ‐        ‐        2     
Life Sciences 5         ‐          ‐          5        11     1       2       14   
Mining 16       ‐          ‐          16       9       1       1       11   
Oil & Gas 2         ‐          ‐          2        3       ‐        ‐        3     
Real Estate 2         ‐          ‐          2        2       1       ‐        3     
Technology 6         2         ‐          8        11     2       2       15   
Utilities & Pipelines ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐      
    Total 133     4         1         138     136   5       6       147 
TSX Venture Exchange

Sector Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total
Clean Tech & Renewable Energy ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         1       ‐        ‐        1      ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐         
Closed‐End Funds
Comm. & Media ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐       ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐         
Consumer Products & Services ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         4       ‐        ‐        4      ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐         
CPC 16       ‐          ‐          16       31     ‐        1       32    16     16    ‐        ‐        ‐         
ETFs
Financial Services 1         ‐          1         2        ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐       ‐        1         1       ‐        1       1        
Industrial Products & Services 1         1         ‐          2        2       ‐        ‐        2      ‐        1         1       1  1       ‐         
Life Sciences 3         ‐          ‐          3        7       ‐        2       9      ‐        1         1       1       1       1 1        
Mining 14       ‐          ‐          14       7       ‐        1       8      ‐        5         5       3       3       6 6        
Oil & Gas 1         ‐          ‐          1        3       ‐        ‐        3      ‐        ‐        ‐        1 1        
Real Estate 2         ‐          ‐          2        ‐        1       ‐        1      1       1      1         1       ‐        ‐         
Technology 5         2         ‐          7        8       2       2       12    ‐        1         1  2       2       2       2 1     3        
Utilities & Pipelines ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐       ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐         
    Total 43       3         1         47       63     3       6       72    17     ‐   ‐     17    10       1  ‐      11     6       1  ‐    7       10     1     1       12      
Toronto Stock Exchange

Sector Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total
Clean Tech & Renewable Energy ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐       ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐         
Closed‐End Funds 1         ‐          ‐          1        1       ‐        ‐        1      1       1      ‐        ‐        ‐         
Comm. & Media ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐       ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐         
Consumer Products & Services 1         ‐          ‐          1        1       ‐        ‐        1      ‐        1         1       ‐        ‐         
SPAC ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐       ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐         
ETFs 81       ‐          ‐          81       59     ‐        ‐        59    81     81    ‐        ‐        ‐         
Financial Services ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         1       ‐        ‐        1      ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐         
Industrial Products & Services 1         1         ‐          2        ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐       1       1      ‐        ‐        1     1        
Life Sciences 2         ‐          ‐          2        4       1       ‐        5      ‐        2         2       ‐        ‐         
Mining 2         ‐          ‐          2        2       1       ‐        3      ‐        2         2       ‐        ‐         
Oil & Gas 1         ‐          ‐          1        ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐       ‐        1         1       ‐        ‐         
Real Estate ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         2       ‐        ‐        2      ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐         
Technology 1         ‐          ‐          1        3       ‐        ‐        3      ‐        1         1       ‐        ‐         
Utilities & Pipelines ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐       ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐         
    Total 90       1         ‐          91       73     2       ‐        75    83     ‐   ‐     83    7         ‐   ‐      7       ‐        ‐   ‐    ‐        ‐        1     ‐        1        

Other
YTD June 2020YTD June 2020 YTD June 2020

IPO QAs
YTD June 2020

Other
YTD June 2020

RTOs QTs 
YTD June 2020 YTD June 2020

YTD June 2020 YTD June 2019
GraduatesGoing Public Activity

YTD June 2020 YTD June 2019

YTD June 2020 YTD June 2019
IPOs

YTD June 2020
Going Public Activity 
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What's Financed on TSX and TSX Venture Exchange by Sector (YTD June 2020)

Sector IPO PO PP Total IPO PO* PP Total IPO PO PP Total
Clean Technology & Renewable Energy ‐               48.6             56.2           104.8         ‐             23.0           703.0           726.0         ‐               71.6           759.2         830.9         
Closed‐End Funds 80.0           252.9         11.9            344.9         80.0           252.9         11.9           344.9         
Comm. & Media ‐               ‐              0.4             0.4             ‐             1,495.0     ‐              1,495.0     ‐             1,495.0     0.4             1,495.4    
Consumer Products & Services ‐               ‐              24.2           24.2           ‐             800.0         3.9              803.8         ‐             800.0         28.1           828.0         
CPC/SPAC 5.2               ‐              0.9             6.1             ‐             ‐             ‐              ‐             5.2             ‐             0.9             6.1             
ETFs 1,384.8     85.0           ‐              1,469.8     1,384.8     85.0           ‐             1,469.8    
Financial Services ‐               ‐              37.5           37.5           ‐             210.4         7.5              217.9         ‐             210.4         45.0           255.4         
Industrial Products & Services ‐               5.8              43.9           49.7           1,908.4     1,163.3     1,099.1       4,170.8     1,908.4     1,169.1     1,143.1     4,220.5    
Life Sciences ‐               68.9             101.6           170.5           ‐               521.3           211.9           733.2           ‐               590.2           313.5           903.6          
Mining ‐               196.0           972.4         1,168.4     ‐             593.1         672.1           1,265.2     ‐             789.1         1,644.4     2,433.6    
Oil & Gas ‐               0.7              176.2         176.9         ‐             ‐             75.7            75.7           ‐             0.7             251.9         252.6         
Real Estate 51.3             202.6           22.7           276.5         ‐             1,118.9     274.9           1,393.7     51.3           1,321.4     297.6         1,670.2    
Technology ‐               52.2             79.6           131.8         ‐             2,362.2     18.8            2,381.1     ‐             2,414.4     98.4           2,512.9    
Utilities & Pipelines ‐               ‐              ‐             ‐             ‐             ‐             ‐              ‐             ‐             ‐             ‐             ‐             
TOTAL 56.5             574.8           1,515.5     2,146.8     3,373.2     8,625.0     3,078.8       15,077.1   3,429.7     9,199.8     4,594.4     17,223.9  

Top 10 Financings in June 2020

Top 10 Financings in H1 2020

*Includes supplementary & secondary offerings

TSX Venture Exchange (C$ Millions) Toronto Stock Exchange (C$ Millions) TSXV and TSX (C$ Millions)

TSXV Top 10 Financings
1.  Spartan Delta Corp., Oil & Gas ‐ $64M Private Placement
2.  Great Bear Resources Ltd., Mining ‐ $33M Private Placement
3.  Xebec Adsorption Inc., Clean Technology ‐ $29M Public Offering
4.  New Pacific Metals Corp., Mining ‐ $25M Public Offering
5.  Discovery Metals Corp., Mining ‐ $25M Private Placement
6.  PetroTal Corp., Oil & Gas ‐ $24M Private Placement
7.  Quisitive Technology Solutions Inc., Technology ‐ $16M Public Offering
8.  Amex Exploration Inc., Mining ‐ $16M Private Placement
9.  Pure Gold Mining Inc., Mining ‐ $15M Private Placement
10. Alphamin Resources Corp., Mining ‐ $14M Private Placement

TSX Top 10 Financings
1.  Air Canada, Consumer, Products & Services ‐ $1.6B PO/PP
2.  WSP Global Inc., Industrial Products & Services ‐ $572M Private Placement
3.  Granite Real Estate Investment Trust, Real Estate ‐ $289M Public Offering
4.  InterRent Real Estate Investment Trust, Real Estate ‐ $230M Public Offering
5.  Charlotte's Web Holdings, Inc., Life Sciences ‐ $78M Public Offering
6.  Sabina Gold & Silver Corp., Mining ‐ $61M Public Offering/Private Placement
7.  Lundin Gold Inc., Mining ‐ $58M Public Offering
8.  Big Banc Split Corp., ETP ‐ $36M Initial Public Offering
9.  E Split Corp., Closed‐End Funds ‐ $27M Public Offering
20. Troilus Gold Corp., Mining ‐ 25M Public Offering

TSXV Top 10 Financings
1.  European Residential REIT, Real Estate ‐ $144M PO, January
2.  Bluestone Resources Inc., Mining ‐ $92M PO, May
3.  Spartan Delta Corp., Oil & Gas ‐ $64M PP, June
4.  Starlight U.S. Multi‐Family (No.1) Core Plus Fund, Real Estate ‐ $51M IPO, February
5.  Skeena Resources Limited, Mining ‐ $33M PP, May
6.  Africa Energy Corp., Oil & Gas ‐ $33M PP, February
7.  Great Bear Resources Ltd., Mining ‐ $33M PP, June
8.  Queen's Road Capital Investment Ltd., Financial Services ‐ $31M PP, February
9.  Xebec Adsorption Inc., Clean Technology ‐ $29M PO, June
10. People Corporation, Industrial Products & Services ‐ $25M PP, April

TSX Top 10 Financings
1.  Shopify Inc., Technology ‐ $2.1B Public Offering, May
2.  GFL Environmental Inc., Industrial Products & Services ‐ $1.9B Initial Public Offering, March
3.  Air Canada, Consumer Products & Services ‐ $1.6B PO/PP, June
4.  TELUS Corporation, Comm & Media ‐ $1.5B Public Offering, February
5.  Horizons S&P/TSX Capped Composite Index ETF, ETF ‐ $1.0B Initial Public Offering, February
6.  Innergex Renewable Energy Inc., Clean Technology ‐ $661M Private Placement, February
7.  WSP Global Inc., Industrial Products & Services ‐ $573M Private Placement, June
8.  WPT Industrial Real Estate Investment Trust, Real Estate ‐ $311B Public Offering, February
9.  TFI International Inc., Industrial Products & Services ‐ $305M Public Offering, February
10. Granite Real Estate Investment Trust, Real Estate ‐ $289M Public Offering, June
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What's Happening by Sector (YTD June 2020)

TSXV TSX TSXV and TSX TSXV TSX TSXV and TSX
Clean Technology & Renewable Energy Mining
Number of Issuers 52                            29                              81                             Number of Issuers 922                       203                            1,125                      
QMV (C$) 2,118,072,609       51,056,756,041       53,174,828,649      QMV (C$) 26,475,425,015  433,365,284,896    459,840,709,911  
New Listings ‐                           ‐                            ‐                            New Listings 14                         2                                16                           
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 104,840,379          726,027,273            830,867,652           Equity Capital Raised (C$) 1,168,393,172    1,265,157,796         2,433,550,968      
Number of Financings 20                            4                                24                             Number of Financings 563                       87                              650                         
Volume Traded 848,240,241          1,059,768,092         1,908,008,333        Volume Traded 11,722,931,076  13,797,114,158      25,520,045,234    
Value Traded (C$) 711,389,738          18,396,327,343       19,107,717,081      Value Traded (C$) 3,780,859,457    133,169,138,399    136,949,997,856  
# of Trades  346,806                  4,678,028                5,024,834                # of Trades 2,052,973            32,138,639              34,191,612            
Life Sciences Oil and Gas
Number of Issuers 95                            55                              150                           Number of Issuers 94                         64                              158                         
QMV (C$) 3,390,036,230       36,115,573,965       39,505,610,194      QMV (C$) 2,038,402,525    118,525,229,168    120,563,631,692  
New Listings 3                              2                                5                               New Listings 1                           1                                2                              
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 170,453,461          733,173,680            903,627,141           Equity Capital Raised (C$) 176,939,304       75,676,195              252,615,499         
Number of Financings 42                            33                              75                             Number of Financings 37                         4                                41                           
Volume Traded 3,628,651,791       4,893,792,797         8,522,444,588        Volume Traded 1,092,791,162    11,045,753,965      12,138,545,127    
Value Traded (C$) 1,181,922,080       22,012,224,567       23,194,146,647      Value Traded (C$) 155,817,263       89,056,628,267      89,212,445,530    
# of Trades 725,903                  7,947,245                8,673,148                # of Trades 94,108                 21,214,992              21,309,100            
Technology Energy Services*
Number of Issuers 159                          49                              208                           Number of Issuers 17                         35                              52                           
QMV (C$) 5,762,149,693       263,912,857,053     269,675,006,746   QMV (C$) 276,434,971       13,991,477,330      14,267,912,301    
New Listings 7                              1                                8                               New Listings ‐                        ‐                             ‐                          
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 131,812,556          2,381,056,164         2,512,868,720        Equity Capital Raised (C$) ‐                        ‐                             ‐                          
Number of Financings 51                            8                                59                             Number of Financings ‐                        ‐                             ‐                          
Volume Traded 3,189,188,986       1,403,010,836         4,592,199,822        Volume Traded 90,290,838          1,594,874,585         1,685,165,423      
Value Traded (C$) 974,089,304          70,719,274,096       71,693,363,400      Value Traded (C$) 17,096,835          8,098,636,081         8,115,732,915      
# of Trades 554,063                  5,775,041                6,329,104                # of Trades  10,692                 3,097,026                3,107,718              

Utilities & Pipelines
TSXV TSX Number of Issuers 2                           18                              20                           

Capital Pool Companies (CPCs) QMV (C$) 113,306,048       254,630,440,012    254,743,746,060  
Number of Issuers 149                          New Listings ‐                        ‐                             ‐                          
QMV (C$) 108,320,732          Equity Capital Raised (C$) ‐                        ‐                             ‐                          
New Listings 16                            Number of Financings ‐                        ‐                             ‐                          
Special Purpose Acquisition Companies (SPACs) Volume Traded 4,663,378            3,132,658,722         3,137,322,100      
Number of Issuers 1                                Value Traded (C$) 10,054,844          117,450,965,269    117,461,020,113  
QMV (C$) 351,720,000            # of Trades 3,089                    12,059,184              12,062,273            
New Listings ‐                            
Exchange‐Traded Products (ETFs)
Number of Issuers 767                          
QMV (C$) 212,807,564,763    
New Listings 81                             
Closed‐End Funds (CEFs)
Number of Issuers 83                              
QMV (C$) 18,709,704,117      
New Listings 1                                
*Energy Services is a subsector, composed of issuers from other sectors. 
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What's Happening by Sector (YTD June 2020)

Diversified Industries Sectors
TSXV TSX TSXV and TSX TSXV TSX TSXV and TSX

Consumer Products & Services Industrial Products & Services
Number of Issuers 35                            70                              105                            Number of Issuers 49                          123                              172                              
QMV (C$) 441,779,978          221,113,873,168     221,555,653,146    QMV (C$) 1,289,472,362    330,970,030,021      332,259,502,383      
New Listings ‐                          1                                1                                New Listings 2                            2                                  4                                   
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 24,235,826            803,808,230            828,044,056            Equity Capital Raised (C$) 49,671,713          4,170,845,602           4,220,517,315          
Number of Financings 10                            6                                16                              Number of Financings 10                          10                                20                                 
Volume Traded 410,095,571          2,502,025,833          2,912,121,404         Volume Traded 329,892,902        6,017,115,731           6,347,008,633          
Value Traded (C$) 38,353,015            79,682,523,312        79,720,876,327       Value Traded (C$) 160,029,719        102,188,716,534      102,348,746,253      
# of Trades 37,237                    12,176,006              12,213,243               # of Trades  58,962                  15,007,463                15,066,425                
Communications & Media Real Estate
Number of Issuers 11                            22                              33                              Number of Issuers 28                          56                                84                                 
QMV (C$) 633,975,616          182,197,626,904     182,831,602,521    QMV (C$) 2,351,987,676    88,008,334,951        90,360,322,627        
New Listings ‐                          ‐                             ‐                             New Listings 2                            ‐                              2                                   
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 360,000                  1,495,000,000          1,495,360,000         Equity Capital Raised (C$) 276,498,994        1,393,739,658           1,670,238,652          
Number of Financings 1                              9                                10                              Number of Financings 9                            8                                  17                                 
Volume Traded 112,153,379          1,466,732,787          1,578,886,166         Volume Traded 94,308,963          2,377,876,474           2,472,185,437          
Value Traded (C$) 15,444,918            56,777,578,035        56,793,022,953       Value Traded (C$) 197,167,131        41,260,710,473        41,457,877,603        
# of Trades 8,553                      6,062,986                 6,071,539                 # of Trades 75,864                  9,414,246                  9,490,110                  
Financial Services
Number of Issuers 56                            74                              130                           
QMV (C$) 5,521,858,763      715,729,812,638     721,251,671,401   
New Listings 2                              ‐                             2                               
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 37,492,000            217,897,363            255,389,363           
Number of Financings 7                              3                                10                             
Volume Traded 613,415,746          5,895,796,003          6,509,211,749        
Value Traded (C$) 193,263,866          288,496,754,145     288,690,018,011   
# of Trades  117,662                  22,823,436              22,941,098              
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